Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 01191017 Call Order: 002 Proposal: E1S93-R0 District:01

Counties: DIST/ST-WIDE, LEE

Road Name: Post-Establishment Landscaping Maintenance

Limits: Midpoint

Project(s): 43272917278(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Days: 365

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 10/17/19

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time:

Proposal Budget Estimate: $70,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:
The work under this Contract consists of Post-Establishment Landscaping Maintenance-1-75 in Lee County.

EXPERTISE REQUIRED: For this Contract, the contractor or Contract Project Manager is required to have at least five (5) years
experience in active performance of roadway landscape work or be Prequalified with the Department in “Landscaping”.

**Experience Form Required**
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Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

ALT Item

Call Order: 002 Proposal: E1S93-R0O
Description

Section 0001 SODDING (SY)

0580- 2- 1
0580- 2- 2
0580- 2- 4
0580- 2- 5
0580- 2- 20

0580- 8- 1

0580- 8- 2

0580- 8- 6
0580- 8- 10
0580- 8-11
0580- 8- 12

0580- 8- 16
0580- 8- 17
0580- 9- 1

0580- 9- 2

0580- 9- 3
0580- 9-10
0580- 9-11
0580- 9-12
E104- 4- 1
E104- 4- 2
E104- 4- 4
E110- 30-
E570- 6- 1
E570- 6- 2
E570- 9- 1
ES575- 1-
E580-337- 13

LANDSCAPE- RELOCATE TREE, PALMS <14' OF CLEAR TRUNK
LANDSCAPE- RELOCATE TREE, PALMS >14' OF CLEAR TRUNK
LANDSCAPE- RELOCATE TREE, TREES <5" CALIPER
LANDSCAPE- RELOCATE TREE, TREES >5" CALIPER

LANDSCAPE- RESET EXISTING TREE IN PLACE WITH STAKING AND
GUYING

LANDSCAPE- PALM PRUNING/TRIMMING, MANUAL, LESS THAN 14’
OF CLEAR TRUNK

LANDSCAPE- PALM PRUNING/TRIMMING, MANUAL, 14' AND GEATER
OF CLEAR TRUNK

LANDSCAPE- STAKING AND GUYING EXISTING PALM
LANDSCAPE- TREE PRUNING/TRIMMING, MANUAL, 1 TO 8" DBH
LANDSCAPE- TREE PRUNING/TRIMMING, MANUAL, 8 TO 24" DBH

LANDSCAPE- TREE PRUNING/TRIMMING, MANUAL, 24" AND
GREATER DBH

LANDSCAPE- STAKING AND GUYING EXISTING TREE
LANDSCAPE- STAKING AND GUYING REMOVAL, TREE

LANDSCAPE- PALM, COMPLETE REMOVAL, LESS THAN 14' OF
CLEAR TRUNK

LANDSCAPE- PALM, COMPLETE REMOVAL, 14' AND GREATER OF
CLEAR TRUNK

LANDSCAPE- PALM, COMPLETE REMOVAL, PALM CLUMP
LANDSCAPE- TREE, COMPLETE REMOVAL, 1" TO 8" DBH,
LANDSCAPE- TREE, COMPLETE REMOVAL, 8 TO 24" DBH,
LANDSCAPE- TREE, COMPLETE REMOVAL, 24" AND GREATER" DBH,
MOWING (REGULAR/LARGE MACHINE)
MOWING (SLOPE)

MOWING (INTERMEDIATE MACHINE)

LITTER REMOVAL

FERTILIZER, SLOW RELEASE FOR TREES

FERTILIZER, SLOW RELEASE FOR PALMS

WATER FOR GRASS & PLANTS

SODDING

HERBICIDE (HAND APPLICATION- TREE)

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

EA

EA

EA
EA
EA
EA

EA
EA
EA

EA

EA
EA
EA
EA
AC
AC
AC
AC
SY
SY
MG
SY
EA

Quantity

1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
5.000

32.000
614.000

10.000
115.000
8.000
1.000

15.000
5.000
5.000

5.000

1.000
5.000
1.000
1.000
94.120
4.380
43.810
147.420
246.000
892.000
10.000
100.000
1,338.000
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